
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5134
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000
EXPORT OF MARINE ITEMS
ANANTA NAYAK;PRAVEEN RASHTRAPAL;SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of marine items which are being exported from various coastal States;

(b) the contribution of each State in the total export of these items, during the last three years alongwith value, in terms of rupee; and

(c) the projection made for export of marine items for the next three years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN)

(a) & (b) The major items of marine products being exported from various Ports in the coastal States of India are Frozen Shrimp, Frozen Fish, Frozen Cuttlefish and Frozen Squid. Besides these, India also exports a smaller quantity of Frozen Lobsters, Surimi, Crab, Live marine products, Chilled marine products and Dried marine products, etc. The contribution of various States in the total exports of major items of marine products from India during each of the last three years in quantity and rupee value terms has been as follows:

YEAR 1999-2000 Quantity in Metric Tons; Value in Rs. Crores

Item Gujarat Maha- Goa Karna- Kerala Tamil Andhra West Total
   rashtra taka Nadu Pradesh Bengal
Frozen
Q:  2807.00 11074.00 90.00 14.00 35710.00 29176.00 19679.00 11725.00 110275.00
Shrimp
V:  48.50 252.84 3.07 1.70 705.61 1292.10 870.86 470.54 3645.22
Frozen
Q:  53361.00 51070.00 7545.00 0 13281.00 1053.00 1982.00 3012.00 131304.00
Fish
V:  215.02 205.87 21.51 0 52.56 12.81 8.60 20.96 537.34
Fr.Cuttle CUTTLEFISH
Q:  3704.00 3583.00 1656.00 0 19438.00 3760.00 658.00 0 32799.00
Fish
V:  21.22 25.37 8.74 0 187.72 38.98 4.19 0 286.22
Frozen
Q:  8229.00 7678.00 367.00 0 16050.00 2591.00 3.00 0 34918.00
Squid
V:  50.39 64.71 3.23 0 140.46 37.99 0.02 0 296.80
Others(+)
Q:  6517.00 9606.00 0 0 7669.00 6884.00 1399.00 1660.00 33735.00

V:  54.25 112.02 0 0 60.61 80.81 22.83 20.57 351.09
Total
Q:  74618.00 83011.00 9658.00 14.00 92148.00 43464.00 23721.00 16397.00  343031.00

V:  389.38 660.81 36.50 1.70 1146.00 1462.70 906.50 512.07 5116.67

(+) others include Fr. Lobsters, Surimi, Crab, Clams, Live marine products, Chilled marine products, Dried marine products, etc.

YEAR 1998-1999 Quantity in Metric Tons; Value in Rs. Crores

Item Gujarat Maha- Goa Karna- Kerala Tamil Andhra West Total rashtra taka Nadu Pradesh Bengal

Frozen
Q:  4951.00 13650.00 175.00 5.00 25550.00 29219.00 19196.00 9738.00 102484.00
Shrimp


V:  80.84 282.33 3.32 0.66 480.66 1217.17 862.77 417.16 3344.91
Frozen
Q:  46129.00 34536.00 5513.00 1044.00 12182.00 4328.00 1332.00 3492.00 108556.00
Fish
V:  170.98 192.59 16.63 2.79 53.18 21.23 7.50 30.13 495.03
Fr.Cuttle CUTTLEFISH
Q:  6475.00 4717.00 1403.00 1722.00 17195.00 2331.00 746.00 0 34589.00
Fish
V:  33.24 32.07 10.61 15.17 150.64 27.04 4.54 0 273.31
Frozen
Q:  8099.00 9697.00 770.00 0 11462.00 2226.00 0 0 32254.00
Squid
V:  46.62 83.27 6.26 0 97.96 34.82 0 0 268.93
Others(+)
Q:  4778.00 6591.00 0 1 4252.00 6922.00 293.00 2214.00 25051.00

V:  35.77 65.53 0 0.05 34.11 78.75 1.72 28.76 244.69
Total
Q:  70432.00 69191.00 7861.00 2772.00 70641.00 45026.00 21567.00 15444.00 302934.00

  367.45 655.79 36.82 18.67 816.55 1379.01 876.53 476.05 4626.87

 (+) others include Fr. Lobsters, Surimi, Crab, Clams, Live marine products, Chilled marine products, Dried marine products, etc.

YEAR 1997-98 Quantity in Metric Tons; Value in Rs. Crores

Item Gujarat Maha- Goa Karna- Kerala Tamil Andhra West Total rashtra taka Nadu Pradesh Bengal

Frozen
Q:  6274.00 12171.00 768.00 0  30049.00 24865.00 17057.00 10134.00 101318.008
Shrimp
V:  118.88 285.46 18.39 0 561.98 1047.20 739.82 368.85 0 3140.56
Frozen
Q:  97195.00 49686.00 8247.00 1191.00 21708.00 2776.00 4847.00 2379.00 0 188029.00
Fish
V:      375.97 192.9 22.97 2.44 66.77 17.85 25.93 21.9 0 726.73
Fr.Cuttle CUTTLEFISH
Q:  7630.00 5920.00 1208.00 771.00 15869.00 4617.00 1154.00 89.00  0 37258.00
Fish
V:  55.07 50.79 7.45 2.88 149.08 50.24 7.42 0.48 0 323.41
Frozen
Q:  9433.00 5751.00 862.00 0 15931.00 3111.00 7.00  0 0 35095.00
Squid
V:  50.14 46.23 5.01 0 126.25 43.24 0.02 0 0 270.89
Others(+)
Q:  5029.00 5429.00 23.00 9 5809.00 5683.00 249.00 1866.00 21.00 24118.00

V:  37.79 60.76 0.11 0.36 43.94 61.54 1.77 29.46 0.16 235.89
Total
Q:  125561.00 78957.00 11108.00 1971.00 89366.00 41052.00 23314.00 14468.00 21.00 385818.00

V:  637.85 636.14 53.93 5.68 948.02 1220.10 774.96 420.69 0.16 4697.48

 (+) others include Fr. Lobsters, Surimi, Crab, Clams, Live marine products, Chilled marine products, Dried marine products, etc.

(c) Projection for export of marine items during the next three years has not been made as it would depend on availability of various products from various sources such as sea, deep sea and aquaculture, etc.
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